

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 741/2014

Kuldeep Kumar and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jatinder Chowdhary, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. T.R. Wani, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.08.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 6 states that he has already filed objections along with application for taking the same on record.

Registry is directed to trace out, scan and place the objections as well as application on record by or before the next date of hearing.

Mr. Sunny Mahajan, learned standing counsel for respondent no. 5 is directed to file counter affidavit within three weeks.

List along with **OWP No. 1477/2014** on 11.09.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.08.2023
Mihul